

TO: All

**FROM:** Alex King, Executive Director

**CC:** Sarah Harris, Public Relations Administrator

**DATE:** April 29, 2024

RE: Regular Meeting of the Panama City Port Authority Board of Directors

## **Public Notice**

The Regular Meeting of the Panama City Port Authority Board of Directors will be held **May 16th**, **2024 at 4:00pm**.

This meeting can be attended in-person at the Port Authority's Board room, address: One Seaport Drive, Panama City, Florida 32401 or via Microsoft Teams Meeting ID: 227 865 771 04, Passcode: BgF6CS.

For questions or assistance please contact Sarah Harris of the Port Authority at 850-767-3220 or email at <a href="mailto:Sharris@portpanamacityusa.com">Sharris@portpanamacityusa.com</a>.